

**PRODUCT: FLORENTINES (GLUTEN FREE) - 24 x 45g**

<b><u>Product Description</u></b>	24 florentines coated with chocolate underneath and a red glaze cherry on the top.
<b><u>Ingredients</u></b>	Corn Flakes Gluten Free (Maize Flour, Sugar, Maltodextrin, Salt, Emulsifier 471), Condensed Milk (Milk, Sugar), Compound Chocolate (Sugar, Vegetable Fat, Cocoa Powder, Milk Solids, Emulsifiers (Soy Lecithin, 476), Flavour), Glace Cherries (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sucrose, Preservatives (Potassium Sorbate, Sulphur Dioxide), Food Acid (Citric), Colour (127)), Sultanas (Sultanas, Vegetable Oil), Almonds.  Contains milk, soybean, tree nuts, sulphites.
<b><u>Packaging Profile</u></b>	24 pieces x 45g Primary packaging: Poly bags. Secondary packaging: Pastry box.
<b><u>Storage and shelf life</u></b>	Store in airtight packaging or container at 15° to 24°C Shelf life 4 months from date of manufacture.
<b><u>Distribution and customer suitability</u></b>	Product to be delivered 15° to 24°C. Suitable for general consumption. Persons with allergies or reactions milk, soybean, tree nuts, sulphite. to avoid.
<b><u>Final customer preparation</u></b>	Serve from pack. Ready-to-eat - no preparation required.

**NUTRITION INFORMATION**

Servings per package: 24

Average serving size: 45g

	Average quantity per serving	Average quantity per 100g
Energy	826 kj	1840 kj
Protein	2.1 g	4.8 g
Fat total	5.1 g	11.4 g
- saturated	3.5 g	7.8 g
Carbohydrate	35.0 g	77.8 g
- sugars	19.7 g	43.7 g
Sodium	38 mg	85 mg